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February 15, 2011
Introduction
Kevin Johnston, FAA WET Co-Lead started the meeting by mentioning that Nancy Kalinowski, VP of System Operations, stated that the FY2011 Continuing Resolution will be at the FY2010 levels, not the FY2008 levels.   Overall, this is better.  However, there may be some impacts to the FY2012 and FY2013 budgets. 
Kevin stated the CDM meeting in April has not yet been decided.  If it is a one day meeting, it will be in Chantilly, VA.  If it is a two day meeting, it most likely will be at JetBlue in Orlando, FL.  The meeting decision should be announced by the end of February.

Kevin also stated the May meeting in Montreal, Canada is approved per a conversation with Ellen King.  Government personnel have been provided the required forms and they need to have their Government passports.  Kevin has been in communication with Nic Major regarding the meeting.

Kevin mentioned that there will be a tasker provided to the WET on winter weather.  It will involve multiple inputs on forecasted winter weather events that are days in advance.  Resources will be a concern.  The CSG is drafting the words for this task and is working with Kevin.  Overall, this is a good task for the WET to become involved.  The WET will have to place it on their priority list as well.

Kevin and Tom are working on the Operational Bridging briefing to present to the CSG in March.

Kevin is currently planning to meet with Jaime Figueroa on Thursday to discuss the Operational Bridging demonstrations and required resources.  Ellen King has been informed of the WET’s proposed activities on the demonstrations.   
The Operational Bridging final paper is due to the AMS/ARAM for publication very soon.  The final paper will be distributed to the WET.  Tom Fahey stated he will be submitting the final paper tomorrow.
Kevin thanked Kory for his efforts on the Operational Information System (OIS) weather links, and the static links have been officially entered on the OIS.   There has been positive feedback already.  Kevin indicated that the WET should review the OIS links about twice a year for possible revisions etc.

At this time, Kevin had to depart due to another commitment.

Action Item Review from Orlando
Todd discussed all open actions from the list below and changed items as identified in yellow.

Action Items from Orlando
1. WET determine a time for Starr to present results of LCH/CoSPA to the WET prior to the CSG receiving the presentation.  Closed.

2. Pat Murphy to provide Todd information on ECFP and what is occurring.  Todd will forward to the WET.  The information will include a summary and a timeline.  Closed

3. The WET determine if a ConOps or ConUse document should be prepared for the Path Based Shear tool.  Closed

4. Matt Fronzak to provide clarification on OB regarding the classification of translation, impact, and conversion.  Open -Closed
5. Shawn to define the criteria for OB.  It will be more focused in the terminal area. Shawn will have it completed in one week.  John Huhn will assist upon request.  AFP 5, 6, and 8 will be defined.  Open - Closed
6. WET determine if the 2012 to CCFP updates should be part of the demonstration.  Open This is tentatively planned.  Closed as a stand alone item, but the CCFP updates do need to be a part of the table top demonstration. This may be closed pending Pat Murphy’s approval from a resource availability  Need to coordinate with Pat Murphy regarding allocation of resources.  
7. WET develop a test plan for the table top demonstration. Open.  Still determining scenarios and reviewing data sets. We do need the test plans approved before moving forward. Action item can be decided at the next bi-weekly. It was agreed that we cannot move forward on to the demo until data sets are in place.
8. WET develop a detailed test plan for August live demonstration. Open –Pat Murphy has an Excel based conceptual concept demonstration that provides a notational period from 24 – 48 hours.  It is high level.  There should be more information available in two weeks (per Matt F comment)
9. For demonstrations, determine what has to be done, who is to do it, and by when. Open- More information will need to be discussed at the next WET meeting.  The WET needs to act on this during the next two weeks on how they envision the demonstration.
10. Kevin will coordinate with Jaime to receive authorization for demonstrations. Open- Feb 17th, Kevin and Jaime are planning to meet.
11. Kevin will determine the status of the Montreal trip so Gov’t personnel can proceed with applying for a Gov’t passport.  Closed

12. Todd send list of WET members on distribution to Tom Lloyd and Kevin.  Todd to provide recommendations for any potential changes.  Closed

13. Warren investigating the ATCA Atlantic City & Gaylord for content to determine if there is a possibility for a presentation of OB by the WET. Open – Atlantic City is too late to submit as the agenda has been established; however, the WET should try and get on the agenda at the Gaylord (Washington DC) in October.
14. Nic to provide Montreal address to Todd for dissemination. Closed

15. WET (Kevin and Tom Lloyd) decide whether to brief (OB and table top demonstration) the CSG within the next 1 ½ months.  Closed

16. Tom Lloyd to determine an industry person for the OB Platform Sub-team.  Open – should know by end of week.
Outreach

 The WET has a little over a month to decide to attend the AMS/ARAM in August.  This meeting may conflict with the OB live demonstration.

Kevin has discussed meeting with both the FCT and the FET, but no meetings have been established. 

Meeting Attendance
	First
	Last
	Organization
	Email
	Phone

	Lee
	Robert
	AvMet
	lee@avmet.com
	571-748-3129
	

	Lemire
	Pat
	FAA
	Patrick.m.lemire@faa.gov
	612-713-4051
	

	Smayda
	Bill
	FAA
	smayda@flash.net
	
	

	Johnston
	Kevin
	FAA
	Kevin.L.Johnston@faa.gov
	703-904-4414
	

	Sultan
	Roger
	FAA
	Roger.sultan@faa.gov
	202-385-4320
	

	Whitfield
	Everette
	FAA
	Everette.whitfield@faa.gov
	202-385-7192
	

	Larkin
	Larry
	FAA
	Larry.Larkin@faa.gov
	303-651-4202
	

	Gempler
	Kory
	FedEx
	kjgempler@fedex.com
	901-397-8454
	

	Qualley
	Warren
	Harris
	wqualley@harris.com
	202-729-3725
	

	Meyer
	Darin
	MIT/LL
	darinm@ll.mit.edu
	407-855-3593
	

	Hoff
	Ashley
	TASC
	Ashley.Hoff@auatac.com
	202-314-1147
	

	Harder
	Todd
	TASC
	Todd.Harder@auatac.com
	703-227-8631
	

	Lloyd
	Tom
	JetBlue
	thomas.lloyd2@jetblue.com
	718-709-3260
	

	Huhn
	John
	MITRE
	jhuhn@mitre.org
	703-983-2050
	

	Major
	Nic
	MSC
	nicolas.major@ec.gc.ca
	514-283-9969
	

	Collins
	Brian
	SouthWest
	Brian.Collins@wnco.com
	214-792-3162
	

	Madine
	Sean
	NOAA/ESRL
	Sean.Madine@noaa.gov
	
	

	Kosak
	John
	NBAA
	jkosak@NBAA.org
	703-326-3819
	

	Fahey
	Tom
	Delta Airlines
	tom.fahey@delta.com
	     404-715-0177

             Or 

     651-373-8249
	

	Tucker
	Matt
	NATCA
	mtucker@natca.net
	904-860-4214
	

	Fronzak
	Matt
	MITRE
	mfronzak@mitre.org
	703-983-4239
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